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Field
Service Sector

Change to expiry date for Hospitality unit standards

	Subfield
	Domain
	ID

	Hospitality
	Accommodation Services
	14453, 14460


The Hospitality Standards Institute has extended the expiry date of the unit standards listed above.

Date new versions published
November 2011
Summary
The Hospitality Standards Institute is responding to a training provider who sought a change to the expiry date to these standards which are embedded in a local programme. The introduction of the Targeted review of Qualifications means that the current local programme will expire and replaced by a New Zealand qualification.  This extension maintains the viability of those standards and the local programme in the interim. 

Detailed list of unit standards – classification, title, level, and credits

Service Sector>Hospitality > Accommodation Services

	ID
	Title
	Level
	Credit
	Previous expiry date
	New expiry date

	14453
	Demonstrate knowledge of housekeeping services in a commercial hospitality establishment
	3
	3
	31/12/2011

	31/12/2014


	14460
	Maintain an off-premises service for laundry in a commercial hospitality establishment
	3
	2
	31/12/2011

	31/12/2014
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